THE INCLUDED DRAWINGS, DETAILS, SPECIFICATIONS, IDEAS AND CONCEPTS ARE THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF AXIOM DESIGN, INC.  ANY USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT OF AXIOM DESIGN IS PROHIBITED.  THE PURPOSE OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS
AND INSTRUCTIONS IS TO PROVIDE A CONSISTENT OUTLINE SO THAT AN EVEN BASELINE CAN
BE ESTABLISHED FOR EVALUATING CONTRACTORS' BIDS, IF APPLICABLE.
THERE ARE AN EXTENSIVE COLLECTION OF DRAWINGS PROVIDED WITH EACH SYSTEM
SPECIFICATION. THESE DRAWINGS ARE ORGANIZED FUNCTIONALLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE FOLLOWING OUTLINE:

RF Cable for DSS, CATV and
Satellite Radio A/V Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Family Room 111 AV111D
AV111D:UTP1 Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Undesignated UTP A/V Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Family Room 111 AV111D
AV111D:UTP2 Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Undesignated UTP A/V Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Family Room 111 AV111D
AV111G:BD 22/2 TP & 18/2 w/GND
Communications Cable Bus Device A/V Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Family Room 111 AV111G
AV111G:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Family Room 111 AV111G
AVE04A:SP 14/2 Speaker Cable Speaker Connection to
Amplifier A/V Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Deck Pool E04 AVE04A
AVE04B:SP 14/2 Speaker Cable Speaker Connection to
Amplifier A/V Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Deck Pool E04 AVE04B
AVE04C:SP 14/2 Speaker Cable Speaker Connection to
Amplifier A/V Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Deck Pool E04 AVE04C
AVE04D:SP 14/2 Speaker Cable Speaker Connection to
Amplifier A/V Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Deck Pool E04 AVE04D
CN101A:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112B Front Entry 101 CN101A
CN106A:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112B Bedroom 106 106 CN106A
CN106B:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112B Bedroom 106 106 CN106B
CN107A:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112B Living Room 107 CN107A
CN108C:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112B Dining Room 108 CN108C
CN108D:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112B Dining Room 108 CN108D
CN109A:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112A Kitchen 109 CN109A
CN109B:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112B Kitchen 109 CN109B
CN111A:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112B Family Room 111 CN111A
CN111B:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112B Family Room 111 CN111B
CN112E:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112B Garage 112 CN112E
CN112F:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112B Garage 112 CN112F
WIRE ID WIRE DESCRIPTION WIRE APPLICATION DEVICE
TYPE ORIGIN NAME HEAD END LOCATION ORIGIN
POSITION DESTINATION NAME DESTINATION
LOCATION
DESTINATION
POSITION NOTES
22/2 TP & 18/2 w/GND
CN112G:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112B Garage 112 CN112G
CNE01A:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112A Vehicle Gate E01 CNE01A
CNE01B:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112D Vehicle Gate E01 CNE01B
CNE01C:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112A Vehicle Gate E01 CNE01C
CNE01D:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112D Vehicle Gate E01 CNE01D
CNE01E:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112A Vehicle Gate E01 CNE01E
CNE04A:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112A Deck Pool E04 CNE04A
CNE04B:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112D Deck Pool E04 CNE04B
CNE04C:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112D Deck Pool E04 CNE04C
CNE05A:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112A Patio E05 CNE05A
CNE09A:CN1 Conduit Wire Concealment CN Garage Head End 112HE CN112D Utilities E09 CNE09A
COM104A:KSU Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Telephone System Voice
Extension VOICE Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Hall Closet 104 COM104A
COM104A:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Hall Closet 104 COM104A
COM104B:KSU Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Telephone System Voice
Extension VOICE Garage Head End 112HE COM112A HALL CLOSET 104 COM104B
COM104B:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE AV112A HALL CLOSET 104 COM104B
COM106A:KSU Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Telephone System Voice
Extension VOICE Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Guest Bedroom 106 106 COM106A
COM106A:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Guest Bedroom 106 106 COM106A
COM106B:KSU Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Telephone System Voice
Extension VOICE Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Guest Bedroom 106 106 COM106B
COM106B:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Guest Bedroom 106 106 COM106B
COM107A:KSU Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Telephone System Voice
Extension VOICE Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Living Room 107 COM107A
COM107A:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Living Room 107 COM107A
COM108A:KSU Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Telephone System Voice
Extension VOICE Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Dining Room 108 COM108A
COM108A:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Dining Room 108 COM108A
COM109A:KSU Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Telephone System Voice
Extension VOICE Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Kitchen 109 COM109A
COM109A:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Kitchen 109 COM109A
COM110A:KSU Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Telephone System Voice
Extension VOICE Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Pantry 110 COM110A
COM110A:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Pantry 110 COM110A
COM111A:KSU Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Telephone System Voice
Extension VOICE Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Family Room 111 COM111A
COM111A:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Family Room 111 COM111A
COM111B:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE COM112A FAMILY ROOM 111 COM111B
Telephone System Voice
SA
M
PL

A ENTERTAINMENT WIRE SCHEDULE - AUDIO/VIDEO B PAGE 1PAGE 1 ENTERTAINMENT WIRE SCHEDULE - COMMUNICATIONS
WIRE INFRASTRUCTURE
SCHEDULE 1
00-00-00
N.T.S
DESIGNER
DRAWNBY
ELV-2.80
WIRE ID WIRE DESCRIPTION WIRE APPLICATION DEVICE
TYPE ORIGIN NAME HEAD END LOCATION ORIGIN
POSITION DESTINATION NAME DESTINATION
LOCATION
DESTINATION
POSITION NOTES
22/2 TP & 18/2 w/GND
COM112B:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Garage 112 COM112B
COME01A:DP Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Door Phone Station VOICE Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Vehicle Gate E01 COME01A
COME01B:DP Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Door Phone Station VOICE Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Vehicle Gate E01 COME01B
COME02A:KSU Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Telephone System Voice
Extension VOICE Garage Head End 112HE COM112A LIVING DECK E02 COME02A
COME02A:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE COM112A LIVING DECK E02 COME02A
COME04A:KSU Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Telephone System Voice
Extension VOICE Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Deck Pool E04 COME04A
COME04A:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Deck Pool E04 COME04A
COME04B:KSU Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Telephone System Voice
Extension VOICE Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Deck Pool E04 COME04B
COME04B:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Deck Pool E04 COME04B
COME09A:KSU Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Telephone System Voice
Extension VOICE Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Utilities E09 COME09A
COME09A:LAN Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Local Area Network DATA Garage Head End 112HE COM112A Utilities E09 COME09A
SEC109A:DR 18/2 Door Release Cable Door Release SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Kitchen 109 SEC109A
SEC109B:DS 22/2 Security Cable Door Sensor SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Kitchen 109 SEC109B
SEC109C:GB 22/4 Security Cable Glass Break Detector SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Kitchen 109 SEC109C
SEC109D:DR 18/2 Door Release Cable Door Release SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Kitchen 109 SEC109D
SEC109E:DS 22/2 Security Cable Door Sensor SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Kitchen 109 SEC109E
SEC109F:MD 22/4 Sensor Cable Motion Detector SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Kitchen 109 SEC109F
SEC109G:AC 22/6 pair Sheilded Cable Access Control Keypad SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Kitchen 109 SEC109G
SEC111A:DS 22/2 Security Cable Door Sensor SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Family Room 111 SEC111A
SEC111B:DS 22/2 Security Cable Door Sensor SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Family Room 111 SEC111B
SEC111C:GB 22/4 Security Cable Glass Break Detector SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Family Room 111 SEC111C
SEC111D:GB 22/4 Security Cable Glass Break Detector SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Family Room 111 SEC111D
SEC111E:GB 22/4 Security Cable Glass Break Detector SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Family Room 111 SEC111E
SEC111F:MD 22/4 Sensor Cable Motion Detector SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Family Room 111 SEC111F
SEC111G:WS 22/2 Security Cable Window Sensor SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Family Room 111 SEC111G
SEC111H:WS 22/2 Security Cable Window Sensor SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Family Room 111 SEC111H
SEC112A:DS1 22/2 Security Cable Door Sensor SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Garage 112 SEC112A
SEC112B:MD 22/4 Sensor Cable Motion Detector SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Garage 112 SEC112B
SEC112C:DR 18/2 Door Release Cable Door Release SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Garage 112 SEC112C
SEC112D:GB 22/4 Security Cable Glass Break Detector SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Garage 112 SEC112D
SEC112E:WS 22/2 Security Cable Window Sensor SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Garage 112 SEC112E
SEC112F:AC 22/6 pair Sheilded Cable Access Control Keypad SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Garage 112 SEC112F
SECE01A:CC Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Closed Circuit TV SEC Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Vehicle Gate E01 SECE01A
SECE01A:PWR 18/2 Power Cable Camera Remote Power SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Vehicle Gate E01 SECE01A
SECE01B:AC 22/6 pair Sheilded Cable Access Control Keypad SEC Garage Head End 112HE SEC112A Vehicle Gate E01 SECE01B
SECE01C:CC Enhanced Cat 6 4-pr Cable Closed Circuit TV SEC Garage Head End 112HE AV112A Vehicle Gate E01 SECE01C

CONDUIT ID ORIGIN NAME ORIGIN ROOM # ORIGIN TAG DESTINATION NAME DESTINATION ROOM
#
DESTINATION
TAG
CONDUIT
SIZE CONDUIT APPLICATION NOTES
AVC01 112HE Garage Head End CN112B 101 Front Entry CN101A 3/4" AD-Overlay Control
AVC02 112HE Garage Head End CN112B 106 Bedroom 106 CN106A 1" AD-Audio Video
AVC03 112HE Garage Head End CN112B 106 Bedroom 106 CN106B 3/4" AD-Overlay Control
AVC04 112HE Garage Head End CN112B 107 Living Room CN107A 1" AD-Audio Video
AVC05 112HE Garage Head End CN112B 108 Dining Room CN108C 1" AD-Audio Video
AVC06 112HE Garage Head End CN112B 108 Dining Room CN108D 1" AD-Audio Video
AVC07 112HE Garage Head End CN112B 109 Kitchen CN109B 3/4" AD-Overlay Control
AVC08 112HE Garage Head End CN112B 111 Family Room CN111A 1" AD-Audio Video
AVC09 112HE Garage Head End CN112B 111 Family Room CN111B 3/4" AD-Overlay Control
AVC10 112HE Garage Head End CN112B 112 Garage CN112E 3/4" AD-Overlay Control
AVC11 112HE Garage Head End CN112B 112 Garage CN112F 3/4" AD-Overlay Control
AVC12 112HE Garage Head End CN112B 112 Garage CN112G 3/4" AD-Overlay Control
CMC01 112HE Garage Head End CN112B 101 Front Entry CN101A 3/4" AD-Overlay Control
CMC02 112HE Garage Head End CN112D E01 Vehicle Gate CNE01B 3/4" AD-Communications